

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 505 of 2025

=====

BHUPENDRABHAI RAVJIBHAI PARMAR

Versus

LHS OF RAVJIBHAI MOTIBHAI SOLANKI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HET N SHAH(11211) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 18/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Notice for final hearing returnable on 29.1.2026. R & P
be called for from the concerned Court.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)